Measure

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB
AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB
AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

39

54
59

272

282
290

309
365

385

406

418
420

428

435
447
455

457

482

487

515

521

568

571

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday,

Author
Zbur

Krell

Aguiar-Curry
Aguiar-Curry

Pellerin
Bauer—-Kahan

Zbur
Schiavo

Ramos
Schiavo

Wilson

Petrie—-Norris
Blanca Rubio

Wilson
Mark Gonzélez
Ortega

Soria

Solache

Committee on
Insurance

Pacheco
Carrillo

Macedo

Quirk-Silva

August 18, 2025

Subject

General plans: Local Electrification
Planning Act.

Access to Safe Abortion Care Act.

Reclamation District No. 108:
hydroelectric power.

Heavy-Duty Vehicle Inspection and
Maintenance Program.

Discrimination: housing: source of income.

California FAIR Plan Association:
automatic payments.

Hypodermic needles and syringes.

The Justin Kropp Safety Act: electrical
utilities: AED availability at worksites.

Regional park property: County of San
Bernardino: Glen Helen Regional Park.

Employment: unlawful discrimination:
victims of violence.

Property taxation: tax-defaulted property.

Public utilities: property, franchises,
and permits: exemption.

Joint powers agreements: water
corporations.

Vehicles: child passenger restraints.
Emergency room patient prescriptions.

Real estate: environmental hazards:
thirdhand smoke.

Farmworker housing: streamlined,
ministerial approval: Counties of Fresno,
Madera, and Merced.

California Table Grape Commission.

Insurance.

Trial: statement of decision.

Contractors State License Board: bond
deposits: liability for legal fees and
costs.

Tule East Groundwater Sustainability
Agency Act.

California Environmental Quality Act:
exemption: Gypsum Canyon Veterans

August 13, 2025



SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, August 18, 2025

Measure Author Subject
Cemetery.

AB 572 Kalra Criminal procedure: interrogations.

AB 580 Wallis Surface mining: Metropolitan Water
District of Southern California.

AB 587 Davies Student Aid Commission: membership.

AB 592 Gabriel Business: retail food.

AB 615 Davies Power facilities: emergency response and

action plans.

AB 665 Chen Commissioner of Financial Protection and
Innovation: report: Office of the Ombuds.

AB 671 Wicks Accelerated restaurant building plan
approval: California Retail Food Code:
tenant improvements.

AB 672 Caloza Public employment: notifications and right
of intervention.

AB 686 Berman Cannabis: appointees: prohibited
activities.

AB 688 Mark Gonzalez Telehealth for All Act of 2025.

AB 696 Ransom Lithium-ion vehicle batteries:
emergencies: advisory group.

AB 697 Wilson Protected species: authorized take: State
Route 37 project.

AB 712 Wicks Housing reform laws: enforcement actions:
fines and penalties.

AB 720 Rogers Winegrowers and brandy manufacturers:
privileges off-premises.

AB 732 Macedo Agriculture: neglected or abandoned crops:
public nuisances: pests.

AB 735 Carrillo Planning and zoning: logistics use
developments: truck routes.

AB 737 Quirk-Silva Energy: building decarbonization: notice
and recordation of a decarbonization
charge.

AB 738 Tangipa Energy: building standards: photovoltaic
requirements.

AB 754 Connolly Floating home marinas: rent caps: County
of Marin.

AB 792 Lee Court interpreters.

AB 808 Addis Campaign statements and registrations:

filing online or electronically.
AB 815 Ortega Vehicle insurance: vehicle classification.

August 13, 2025



Measure

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB
AB

AB
AB

AB
AB

818

828

875

881

889
893

915

920

943

954

968
975

977

987
1003

1017

1021
1026

1048
1061

1069
1075

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday,

Author

Avila Farias
Mark Gonzélez
Muratsuchi

Petrie—-Norris

Hadwick
Fong

Petrie—-Norris

Caloza

Michelle
Rodriguez

Bennett

Boerner

Gallagher

Ramos

Sharp-Collins
Calderon

Boerner

Wicks
Wilson

Chen
Quirk-Silva

Bains

Bryan

August 18, 2025
Subject

Permit Streamlining Act: local
emergencies.

Alcoholic beverage control: neighborhood-
restricted special on-sale general
licenses.

Vehicle removal.

Public resources: transportation of carbon
dioxide.

Prevailing wage: per diem wages.

Housing development projects: objective
standards: campus development zone.

Dam safety: state supervision: exceptions.

Permit Streamlining Act: housing
development projects: centralized
application portal.

Insurance agents: prelicensing education.

Interregional transportation strategic
plan: bicycle highways.
Contraceptives.

Lake and streambed alteration agreements:
exemptions: culverts and bridges.

California Native American Graves
Protection and Repatriation Act of 2001:
California State University: burial sites:
human remains.

Vehicles: storage and towing.

Public health: emergency plans and
wildfire research.

Energy: electrical and gas corporations:
general rate cases.

Housing: local educational agencies.

Public utilities: electrical corporations:
energization.

Workers’ compensation.

Housing developments: urban lot splits:
historical resources.

Older adults: emergency shelters.

Fire protection: privately contracted fire
prevention resources: public water
sources.

August 13, 2025



Measure

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB
AB
AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

AB
AB

AB

AB

AB

AB

1103
1104

1112

1119

1139

1152

1154
1155
1175
1207

1214
1250

1269

1308

1318

1375

1388
1412

1415

1495

1509

1510

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday,

Author
Ward

Pellerin

Wallis
Patel
Rogers

Patterson

Carrillo
Fong
Irwin

Irwin

Patterson
Papan

Bryan
Hoover
Bonta
Hoover

Bryan
Jeff Gonzalez

Bonta
Valencia

Committee on
Military &
Veterans
Affairs

Committee on
Public

August 18, 2025
Subject

Controlled substances: research.

Net energy metering: construction of
renewable electrical generation
facilities: public works project
requirements.

Tax Equity Allocation.
Teacher credentialing: dual credentialing.

California Environmental Quality Act:
exemption: public access: nonmotorized
recreation.

Controlled substances: human chorionic
gonadotropin.

Junior accessory dwelling units.
Law schools: externships: compensation.
Accountants.

Climate change: market-based compliance
mechanism: price ceiling.

Elections: official canvass.

Transit operators: paratransit:
recertification of eligibility.

County and city jails: incarcerated person
contacts.

Residential building permits: inspections:
Housing Accountability Act.

Public social services: tax-exempt
nonprofit organizations.

Consideration when determining child
custody: human trafficking.

Law enforcement: settlement agreements.

Special education: pupil transfers:
residency regquirements: records.

California Health Care Quality and
Affordability Act.

Home health aides: training and
certification.

Veterans: educational assistance.

Santa Clara Valley Transportation
Authority: employee relations.

August 13, 2025



SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, August 18, 2025

Measure Author Subject
Employment and
Retirement

AB 1513 Committee on Election procedures: certified mail and
Elections superior courts.

August 13, 2025



