SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday, August 18, 2025

Measure	<u>Author</u>	Subject
AB 39	Zbur	General plans: Local Electrification Planning Act.
AB 54	Krell	Access to Safe Abortion Care Act.
AB 59	Aguiar-Curry	Reclamation District No. 108: hydroelectric power.
AB 272	Aguiar-Curry	Heavy-Duty Vehicle Inspection and Maintenance Program.
AB 282	Pellerin	Discrimination: housing: source of income.
AB 290	Bauer-Kahan	California FAIR Plan Association: automatic payments.
AB 309	Zbur	Hypodermic needles and syringes.
AB 365	Schiavo	The Justin Kropp Safety Act: electrical utilities: AED availability at worksites.
AB 385	Ramos	Regional park property: County of San Bernardino: Glen Helen Regional Park.
AB 406	Schiavo	Employment: unlawful discrimination: victims of violence.
AB 418	Wilson	Property taxation: tax-defaulted property.
AB 420	Petrie-Norris	Public utilities: property, franchises, and permits: exemption.
AB 428	Blanca Rubio	Joint powers agreements: water corporations.
AB 435	Wilson	Vehicles: child passenger restraints.
AB 447	Mark González	Emergency room patient prescriptions.
AB 455	Ortega	Real estate: environmental hazards: thirdhand smoke.
AB 457	Soria	Farmworker housing: streamlined, ministerial approval: Counties of Fresno, Madera, and Merced.
AB 482	Solache	California Table Grape Commission.
AB 487	Committee on Insurance	Insurance.
AB 515	Pacheco	Trial: statement of decision.
AB 521	Carrillo	Contractors State License Board: bond deposits: liability for legal fees and costs.
AB 568	Macedo	Tule East Groundwater Sustainability Agency Act.
AB 571	Quirk-Silva	California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: Gypsum Canyon Veterans

SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday, August 18, 2025

	nonday,	114g450 10 , 2020
<u>Measure</u>	<u>Author</u>	Subject
		Cemetery.
AB 572	Kalra	Criminal procedure: interrogations.
AB 580	Wallis	Surface mining: Metropolitan Water District of Southern California.
AB 587	Davies	Student Aid Commission: membership.
AB 592	Gabriel	Business: retail food.
AB 615	Davies	Power facilities: emergency response and action plans.
AB 665	Chen	Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation: report: Office of the Ombuds.
AB 671	Wicks	Accelerated restaurant building plan approval: California Retail Food Code: tenant improvements.
AB 672	Caloza	Public employment: notifications and right of intervention.
AB 686	Berman	Cannabis: appointees: prohibited activities.
AB 688	Mark González	Telehealth for All Act of 2025.
AB 696	Ransom	Lithium-ion vehicle batteries: emergencies: advisory group.
AB 697	Wilson	Protected species: authorized take: State Route 37 project.
AB 712	Wicks	Housing reform laws: enforcement actions: fines and penalties.
AB 720	Rogers	Winegrowers and brandy manufacturers: privileges off-premises.
AB 732	Macedo	Agriculture: neglected or abandoned crops: public nuisances: pests.
AB 735	Carrillo	Planning and zoning: logistics use developments: truck routes.
AB 737	Quirk-Silva	Energy: building decarbonization: notice and recordation of a decarbonization charge.
AB 738	Tangipa	Energy: building standards: photovoltaic requirements.
AB 754	Connolly	Floating home marinas: rent caps: County of Marin.
AB 792	Lee	Court interpreters.
AB 808	Addis	Campaign statements and registrations: filing online or electronically.
AB 815	Ortega	Vehicle insurance: vehicle classification.

August 13, 2025

SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Measure	<u>Author</u>	<u>Subject</u>
AB 818	Ávila Farías	Permit Streamlining Act: local emergencies.
AB 828	Mark González	Alcoholic beverage control: neighborhood-restricted special on-sale general licenses.
AB 875	Muratsuchi	Vehicle removal.
AB 881	Petrie-Norris	Public resources: transportation of carbon dioxide.
AB 889	Hadwick	Prevailing wage: per diem wages.
AB 893	Fong	Housing development projects: objective standards: campus development zone.
AB 915	Petrie-Norris	Dam safety: state supervision: exceptions.
AB 920	Caloza	Permit Streamlining Act: housing development projects: centralized application portal.
AB 943	Michelle Rodriguez	Insurance agents: prelicensing education.
AB 954	Bennett	Interregional transportation strategic plan: bicycle highways.
AB 968	Boerner	Contraceptives.
AB 975	Gallagher	Lake and streambed alteration agreements: exemptions: culverts and bridges.
AB 977	Ramos	California Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act of 2001: California State University: burial sites: human remains.
AB 987	Sharp-Collins	Vehicles: storage and towing.
AB 1003	Calderon	Public health: emergency plans and wildfire research.
AB 1017	Boerner	Energy: electrical and gas corporations: general rate cases.
AB 1021	Wicks	Housing: local educational agencies.
AB 1026	Wilson	Public utilities: electrical corporations: energization.
AB 1048	Chen	Workers' compensation.
AB 1061	Quirk-Silva	Housing developments: urban lot splits: historical resources.
AB 1069	Bains	Older adults: emergency shelters.
AB 1075	Bryan	Fire protection: privately contracted fire prevention resources: public water sources.

SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday, August 18, 2025

Moo	G11.10.0	- ·	Cubicat
-	sure		Subject
AB	1103	Ward	Controlled substances: research.
AB	1104	Pellerin	Net energy metering: construction of renewable electrical generation facilities: public works project requirements.
AB	1112	Wallis	Tax Equity Allocation.
AB	1119	Patel	Teacher credentialing: dual credentialing.
AB	1139	Rogers	California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: public access: nonmotorized recreation.
AB	1152	Patterson	Controlled substances: human chorionic gonadotropin.
AB	1154	Carrillo	Junior accessory dwelling units.
AB	1155	Fong	Law schools: externships: compensation.
AB	1175	Irwin	Accountants.
AB	1207	Irwin	Climate change: market-based compliance mechanism: price ceiling.
AB	1214	Patterson	Elections: official canvass.
AB	1250	Papan	Transit operators: paratransit: recertification of eligibility.
AB	1269	Bryan	County and city jails: incarcerated person contacts.
AB	1308	Hoover	Residential building permits: inspections: Housing Accountability Act.
AB	1318	Bonta	Public social services: tax-exempt nonprofit organizations.
AB	1375	Hoover	Consideration when determining child custody: human trafficking.
AB	1388	Bryan	Law enforcement: settlement agreements.
AB	1412	Jeff Gonzalez	Special education: pupil transfers: residency requirements: records.
AB	1415	Bonta	California Health Care Quality and Affordability Act.
AB	1495	Valencia	Home health aides: training and certification.
AB	1509	Committee on Military & Veterans Affairs	Veterans: educational assistance.
AB	1510	Committee on Public	Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority: employee relations.

SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday,	August	18,	2025
,,		,	

	rioriaay,	114945C 10/ 2025
<u>Measure</u>	<u>Author</u>	Subject
	Employment and Retirement	
AB 1513	Committee on Elections	Election procedures: certified mail and superior courts.